

## **AGENDA**

## MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF CLINTON

Mayor – Bob McLean
Danny Cook – Ward 1
Shirley Jenkins – Ward 2
Robbie Neal – Ward 3
Gary Kuykendall – Ward 4
Mayor Pro Tem-Ronnie Roth- Ward 5
Megan Walsh – Ward 6
City Manager- Tom Brooks

Agenda
Regular Council Meeting
January 9, 2023 6:00 PM
P.S. Bailey City Council Chambers
M. S. Bailey Municipal Center
211 N. Broad Street

## MEETING MAY BE VIEWED ELECTRONICALLY ON CITY OF CLINTON'S FACEBOOK PAGE @CITYOFCLINTONSC

https://www.facebook.com/cityofclintonsc

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY MAYOR MCLEAN
- 2. INVOCATION COUNCILMEMBER JENKINS
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CITY COUNCIL to recognize CITIZENS REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS WHO HAVE REGISTERED TO ADDRESS CITY COUNCIL. (TWO MINUTES)
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - A. COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 5, 2022
  - B. SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 12, 2022
- 6. CITY COUNCIL to recognize MR. PHIL HASTY AND MR. MARVIN MOSS ON THEIR RETIREMENT FROM THE CITY OF CLINTON



- 7. CITY COUNCIL to present THE 2022 SPIRIT OF CHRISTMAS DECORATION AWARDS AND CITY OF CLINTON'S CHRISTMAS PARADE 2022 AWARDS
- 8. CITY COUNCIL to approve COUNCIL MEETINGS SCHEDULE FOR 2023
- 9. CITY COUNCIL to consider SCOPE OF SERVICES FOR THE RATE STABLIZATION FUND AUDIT
- 10. CITY COUNCIL to consider RECREATION UPDATE TO INCLUDE CITY PARKS AND THE SWIMMING POOL PROJECT WITH THE YMCA
- 11. CITY COUNCIL to consider A RESOLUTION FOR AN ALTERNATE DIRECTOR ON THE PMPA BOARD
- 12. CITY COUNCIL to conduct A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS AND/OR ADDITIONS TO THE ZONING AND SUBDIVISION ORDINANCES:
  - A. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-001-001, AMENDING SECTION 5.4.5 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CLINTON AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERTO.
  - B. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-001-002, AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF CLINTON TO ENACT CERTAIN AMENDMENTS TO THE TEXT OF APPENDIX B SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO.
- 13. CITY COUNCIL to consider FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 2023-001-001, AMENDING SECTION 5.4.5 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CLINTON AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERTO.
- 14. CITY COUNCIL to consider FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 2023-001-002, AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF CLINTON TO ENACT CERTAIN AMENDMENTS TO THE TEXT OF APPENDIX B SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS, AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO.
- 15. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS:
  - A. City Manager
  - **B.** Standing Committees of City Council
  - C. City Attorney
  - **D.** Council Members
  - E. Mayor
  - F. Adjournment



## THE AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING. A FINAL AGENDA WILL BE AVAILABLE 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING DATE.